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Sommers-Bausch Observatory Observing Deck Schedule
Fall 2025

Version 1.0 - 2025/08/11

Date Day Suggested Start End Time Class [Professor] or Event Nautical Dusk Astro Dusk Lunar Illumination Lunar Phase Moon Visible The Moon is Observable Planets

Aug 18 Monday 21:00 23:00 APS Graduate Student Training 20:56 21:32 23% 303°

Aug 19 Tuesday 21:00 23:00 APS Graduate Student Training 20:54 21:31 14% 316°

Aug 20 Wednesday 21:00 23:00 APS Graduate Student Training 20:52 21:29 7% 329°

Aug 21 Thursday 21:00 23:00 Training 20:51 21:27 3% 342°

Aug 22 Friday 20:00 22:00 Open House 20:49 21:25 0% 354°

Aug 23 Saturday 21:00 23:00 Private Event 20:47 21:23 0% 6° Setting at 20:07

Aug 24 Sunday 21:00 23:00 Training 20:46 21:21 2% 18° Setting at 20:28

Aug 25 Monday 20:30 22:30 Training 20:44 21:20 6% 29° Setting at 20:48

Aug 26 Tuesday 20:30 22:30 Training 20:42 21:18 12% 40° Setting at 21:08

Aug 27 Wednesday 20:30 22:30 Training 20:41 21:16 19% 52° Setting at 21:30

Aug 28 Thursday 20:30 22:30 ASTR 1010 [Keller] 20:39 21:14 27% 63° Setting at 21:55

Aug 29 Friday 20:30 22:30 Conflicting Campus Event 20:37 21:12 36% 73° Setting at 22:24

Aug 30 Saturday 20:30 22:30 20:36 21:10 45% 84°

Aug 31 Sunday 20:30 22:30 20:34 21:08 55% 95°

Sep 01 Monday 20:30 22:30 Labor Day 20:32 21:06 64% 106°

Sep 02 Tuesday 20:30 22:30 ASTR 3510 Training 20:30 21:05 73% 118°

Sep 03 Wednesday 20:30 22:30 ASTR 1010 [Keller] 20:29 21:03 82% 130°

Sep 04 Thursday 20:30 22:30 ASTR 1030 [Brown] 20:27 21:01 89% 142°

Sep 05 Friday 20:00 22:00 Open House 20:25 20:59 95% 154°

Sep 06 Saturday 20:30 22:30 20:23 20:57 99% 167°

Sep 07 Sunday 20:30 22:30 20:22 20:55 100% 180° Rising at 19:29

Sep 08 Monday 20:30 22:30 ASTR 1010 [Keller] 20:20 20:53 99% 193° Rising at 19:53

Sep 09 Tuesday 20:30 22:30 ASTR 1030 [Brown] 20:18 20:51 95% 207° Rising at 20:18

Sep 10 Wednesday 20:30 22:30 ASTR 2000 [Conant] 20:16 20:50 88% 220° Rising at 20:46

Sep 11 Thursday 20:30 22:30 ASTR 1040 [Rosario-Franco] 20:15 20:48 79% 234° Rising at 21:19

Sep 12 Friday 20:00 22:00 Open House 20:13 20:46 69% 248°

Sep 13 Saturday 20:00 22:00 20:11 20:44 58% 261°

Sep 14 Sunday 20:00 22:00 20:09 20:42 46% 274°

Sep 15 Monday 20:00 22:00 ASTR 1200 [Nelson & Cranmer] 20:08 20:40 35% 287°

Sep 16 Tuesday 20:00 22:00 ASTR 1010 [Keller] 20:06 20:38 25% 300°

Sep 17 Wednesday 20:00 22:00 ASTR 1040 [Rosario-Franco] 20:04 20:37 17% 312°

Sep 18 Thursday 20:00 22:00 ASTR 1000 [Hornstein] 20:02 20:35 10% 324°

Sep 19 Friday 20:00 22:00 Open House 20:01 20:33 4% 336°

Sep 20 Saturday 20:00 22:00 Possible Conflicting Campus Event 19:59 20:31 1% 348°

Sep 21 Sunday 20:00 22:00 19:57 20:29 0% 359°

Sep 22 Monday 20:00 22:00 ASTR 1030 [Brown] 19:56 20:28 1% 10° Setting at 19:12

Sep 23 Tuesday 20:00 22:00 ASTR 1200 [Nelson & Cranmer] 19:54 20:26 3% 22° Setting at 19:34

Sep 24 Wednesday 20:00 22:00 ASTR 1010 [Keller] 19:52 20:24 8% 33° Setting at 19:57

Sep 25 Thursday 20:00 22:00 ASTR 1020 [Simon] 19:50 20:22 14% 43° Setting at 20:24

Sep 26 Friday 20:00 22:00 Open House 19:49 20:21 21% 54° Setting at 20:57

Sep 27 Saturday 20:00 22:00 Conflicting Campus Event 19:47 20:19 29% 65° Setting at 21:36

Sep 28 Sunday 20:00 22:00 19:45 20:17 38% 76°

Sep 29 Monday 19:30 21:30 ASTR 1000 [Hornstein] 19:44 20:16 48% 87°

Sep 30 Tuesday 19:30 21:30 ASTR 1020 [Simon] 19:42 20:14 57% 99°

Oct 01 Wednesday 19:30 21:30 ASTR 1030 [Brown] 19:41 20:12 67% 110°

Oct 02 Thursday 19:30 21:30 ASTR 1010 [Keller] 19:39 20:10 77% 122°

Oct 03 Friday 20:00 22:00 Open House 19:37 20:09 85% 135°

Oct 04 Saturday 19:30 21:30 19:36 20:07 92% 147°

Oct 05 Sunday 19:30 21:30 19:34 20:06 97% 161°

Oct 06 Monday 19:30 21:30 ASTR 1040 [Rosario-Franco] 19:33 20:04 100% 174°

Oct 07 Tuesday 19:30 21:30 ASTR 1010 [Keller] 19:31 20:02 99% 188° Rising at 18:45

Oct 08 Wednesday 19:30 21:30 Campus Culture Crawl 19:29 20:01 96% 202° Rising at 19:17

Oct 09 Thursday 19:30 21:30 Reading Day 19:28 19:59 90% 216° Rising at 19:56

Oct 10 Friday 20:00 22:00 Open House 19:26 19:58 82% 230° Rising at 20:44

Oct 11 Saturday 19:30 21:30 Possible Conflicting Campus Event 19:25 19:56 72% 244°

Oct 12 Sunday 19:30 21:30 19:23 19:55 61% 257°

Oct 13 Monday 19:30 21:30 ASTR 1010 [Keller] 19:22 19:53 50% 270°

Oct 14 Tuesday 19:30 21:30 ASTR 1030 [Brown] 19:20 19:52 39% 282°

Oct 15 Wednesday 19:30 21:30 ASTR 1200 [Nelson & Cranmer] 19:19 19:50 29% 294°

Oct 16 Thursday 19:30 21:30 ASTR 1040 [Rosario-Franco] 19:18 19:49 20% 306°

Oct 17 Friday 20:00 22:00 Open House 19:16 19:48 13% 318°

Oct 18 Saturday 19:30 21:30 19:15 19:46 7% 329°

Oct 19 Sunday 19:00 21:00 Possible Conflicting Campus Event 19:13 19:45 3% 340°
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Oct 20 Monday 19:00 21:00 ASTR 2000 [Conant] 19:12 19:43 1% 352°

Oct 21 Tuesday 19:00 21:00 ASTR 1010 [Keller] 19:11 19:42 0% 3°

Oct 22 Wednesday 19:00 21:00 ASTR 1020 [Simon] 19:10 19:41 1% 13° Setting at 18:27

Oct 23 Thursday 19:00 21:00 ASTR 1030 [Brown] 19:08 19:40 4% 24° Setting at 18:57

Oct 24 Friday 20:00 22:00 Open House 19:07 19:38 9% 35° Setting at 19:34

Oct 25 Saturday 19:00 21:00 19:06 19:37 15% 46° Setting at 20:19

Oct 26 Sunday 19:00 21:00 19:05 19:36 23% 57°

Oct 27 Monday 19:00 21:00 ASTR 1020 [Simon] 19:03 19:35 31% 68°

Oct 28 Tuesday 19:00 21:00 ASTR 1000 [Hornstein] 19:02 19:34 41% 79°

Oct 29 Wednesday 19:00 21:00 ASTR 1200 [Nelson & Cranmer] 19:01 19:32 51% 91°

Oct 30 Thursday 19:00 21:00 ASTR 1010 [Keller] 19:00 19:31 61% 103°

Oct 31 Friday 20:00 22:00 Open House 18:59 19:30 71% 115°

Nov 01 Saturday 19:00 21:00 Possible Conflicting Campus Event 18:58 19:29 81% 128°

Nov 02 Sunday 18:00 20:00 17:57 18:28 89% 141°

Nov 03 Monday 18:00 20:00 ASTR 1010 [Keller] 17:56 18:27 95% 154°

Nov 04 Tuesday 18:00 20:00 ASTR 1040 [Rosario-Franco] 17:55 18:26 99% 169°

Nov 05 Wednesday 18:00 20:00 ASTR 1030 [Brown] 17:54 18:25 100% 183°

Nov 06 Thursday 18:00 20:00 ASTR 1000 [Hornstein] 17:53 18:24 98% 197° Rising at 17:32

Nov 07 Friday 20:00 22:00 Open House 17:52 18:24 93% 211° Rising at 18:28

Nov 08 Saturday 18:00 20:00 Possible Conflicting Campus Event 17:51 18:23 85% 225° Rising at 19:35

Nov 09 Sunday 18:00 20:00 17:50 18:22 76% 239°

Nov 10 Monday 18:00 20:00 ASTR 1030 [Brown] 17:49 18:21 66% 252°

Nov 11 Tuesday 18:00 20:00 ASTR 1020 [Simon] 17:49 18:20 55% 264°

Nov 12 Wednesday 18:00 20:00 ASTR 1010 [Keller] 17:48 18:20 45% 276°

Nov 13 Thursday 18:00 20:00 ASTR 1200 [Nelson & Cranmer] 17:47 18:19 35% 288°

Nov 14 Friday 20:00 22:00 Open House (Possible Conflicting Campus Event) 17:46 18:18 25% 299°

Nov 15 Saturday 18:00 20:00 17:46 18:18 17% 311°

Nov 16 Sunday 18:00 20:00 17:45 18:17 11% 322°

Nov 17 Monday 18:00 20:00 ASTR 1010 [Keller] 17:44 18:17 6% 333°

Nov 18 Tuesday 18:00 20:00 ASTR 2000 [Conant] 17:44 18:16 2% 343°

Nov 19 Wednesday 18:00 20:00 ASTR 1000 [Hornstein] 17:43 18:16 0% 354°

Nov 20 Thursday 18:00 20:00 ASTR 1020 [Simon] 17:43 18:15 0% 5°

Nov 21 Friday 18:00 20:00 Possible Conflicting Campus Event 17:42 18:15 2% 16° Setting at 17:17

Nov 22 Saturday 18:00 20:00 Possible Conflicting Campus Event 17:42 18:14 5% 27° Setting at 18:07

Nov 23 Sunday 18:00 20:00 17:41 18:14 11% 38° Setting at 19:05

Nov 24 Monday 18:00 20:00 Fall Break 17:41 18:13 17% 49°

Nov 25 Tuesday 18:00 20:00 Fall Break 17:41 18:13 25% 60°

Nov 26 Wednesday 18:00 20:00 Fall Break 17:40 18:13 34% 72°

Nov 27 Thursday 18:00 20:00 Fall Break 17:40 18:13 44% 83°

Nov 28 Friday 18:00 20:00 Fall Break 17:40 18:12 55% 96°

Nov 29 Saturday 18:00 20:00 17:40 18:12 66% 108°

Nov 30 Sunday 18:00 20:00 17:40 18:12 76% 121°

Dec 01 Monday 18:00 20:00 Reserved for Makeup 17:39 18:12 85% 135°

Dec 02 Tuesday 18:00 20:00 Reserved for Makeup 17:39 18:12 93% 148°

Dec 03 Wednesday 18:00 20:00 Reserved for Makeup 17:39 18:12 98% 163°

Dec 04 Thursday 18:00 20:00 Reserved for Makeup 17:39 18:12 100% 177°

Dec 05 Friday 20:00 22:00 Open House 17:39 18:12 99% 191° Rising at 17:11

Dec 06 Saturday 18:00 20:00 Reading Day 17:39 18:12 95% 205° Rising at 18:24

Dec 07 Sunday 18:00 20:00 Reading Day 17:39 18:12 89% 219° Rising at 19:41

Dec 08 Monday 18:00 20:00 Final Exams 17:39 18:12 81% 232°

Dec 09 Tuesday 18:00 20:00 Final Exams 17:39 18:12 71% 245°

Dec 10 Wednesday 18:00 20:00 Final Exams 17:40 18:12 61% 257°

Dec 11 Thursday 18:00 20:00 Final Exams 17:40 18:13 51% 269°

Dec 12 Friday 18:00 20:00 Final Exams / Degree Conferral 17:40 18:13 41% 280°
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